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THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 3727 SE15TH PL
ARE DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE INCLUDING SECTION 1609 FOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURES GENERATED BY A CAPE CORAL, FL
DESIGN WIND VELOCITY OF 160 MPH. THE FOLLOWING CODES ALSO APPLY TO THE PROJECT: THE 2020 7TH EDITION EDITION OF THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION
CODE (INCLUDING FFPC 101 43.1, 43.5) AND FLORIDA STATUTES (F.S.) AS WELL AS OTHER CODES AND ORDINANCES AS ADOPTED BY LEE COUNTY.
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MICHAEL D. STEWART, P.E. LLC

EGRESS GENERAL NOTES AREA CALCULATIONS: PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL 1BED APT 1: 593 SF
1. EGRESS REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101, CHAPTER 7, SECTION 7.2: TOTAL UNITS 30: 17790 SF
MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENTS AND SECTION 362: MEANS OF EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS FOR BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES. ALL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH RESIDENTIAL 1BED APT 2: 512 SF
SECTION 7.2.1.5: LOCKS, LATCHES AND ALARM DEVICES FOR LOCKING REQUIREMENTS. TOTAL 5: 2560 SF
2. EXIT REQUIREMENTS PER 1015 RESIDENTIAL 1BED APT 3: 439 SF
0-49 PERSONS TOTAL: 10 4390 SF
1 EXIT REQUIRED
W/ COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL PER 1014.3 RESIDENTIAL 1BED APT 4: 400 SF
TOTAL: 10 4000 SF

MORE THAN 50 PERSONS:

2 EXITS REQUIRED & DOORS MUST SWING W/ PATH OF EGRESS.
WALL LEGEND RESIDENTIAL UNIT 2BD APT 1: 807 SF
| CMU WALL COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL TOTAL UNITS: 10 8070 SF
— PER FBC, SEC 1014.3 & NFPA 101, 2012 EDITION
1HR FIRE RATED WALL CHAPTER 36.36.2.5.3 FOR BUSINESS OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL UNIT 2BD APT 2: 794 SF
s | 5, FRAME WALL 75'-0" WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM. TOTAL UNITS 5: 3970 SF (239)-292-7670
MStewart@MStewartPE.com
EXIT EXCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER TABLE 1016.1 FOR LANAI 1BD APT 1: 74 SF
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY: TOTAL: 30 2220 SF CA# 33003
200'-0" WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
LANAI 1BD APT 2: 67 SF PAMELA PERALTA, P.E.
3. FOR FLAME SPREAD SMOKE GENERATION: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE (1) 10 LB. TOTAL: 5 335 SF FLA REG. #96645
FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 2500 SQ. FT. LOCATION AS PER PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY
FIELD FIRE INSPECTOR. EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE MOUNTED 48" A.F.F. TO TOP OF HANDLE LANAI 2BD APT 1: 98 SF MICHFALiLRDE-GST;%ﬁR;P-E-
AND NOT TO EXCEED 75' TRAVEL DISTANCE. EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE CURRENTLY TAGGED. TOTAL 10: 980 SF : >
LANAI 1BD APT 3: 57 SF Q000000075
TOTAL 10: 570 SF See D S,
SRS ENE % 2
LANAI 1BD APT 4: 55 SF S &2
TOTAL 10: 550 SF g No 72459 2
S k¢ Tk S
LANAI 2BD UNITS APT 2: 98 SF S 3 * s S
TOTAL 5: 490 SF ERRY SES
%i@@zu STATE OF s US
COMMERCIAL UNIT 1: 1218 SF Y. o Dun”\%§
COMMERCIAL UNIT 2: 1218 SF %@@ -, ORVY W&
COMMERCIAL UNIT 3: 1167 SF %§/© NAL S
COMMERCIAL UNIT 4: 1173 SF 09997000t
COMMERCIAL UNIT 5: 1173 SF
COMMERCIAL UNIT 6: 1173 SF
i COMMERCIAL UNIT 7: 1200 SF
\ | TOTAL UNITS 7: 8322 SF
GROUND LEVEL WALKWAY: 1350 SF
2ND LEVEL WALKWAY: 1680 SF
3RD LEVEL WALKWAY: 1680 SF
4TH LEVEL WALKWAY: 1680 SF
s = 5TH LEVEL WALKWAY: 1680 SF
= = 6TH LEVEL WALKWAY: 1680 SF
¥ ¥ TOTAL: 9750 SF
7-10" 22'-4" 710" | 233" 710" 212" 710" 216" 7-10" 21'-6" 7-10" 21'-6" 710" 212" TOTAL SF: 63997
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